

Contract SAP59-599-120, SAP59-599-121, SAP59-599-125, SAP59-599-131 & SAP59-599-140 - Bid Abstract

Report Date	Contract Name	Contract Number	State	Release Date	Bid opening
12/16/2022	SAP59-599-120, SAP59-599-121, SAP59-599-125, SAP59-599-131 & SAP59-599-140	20224	SAP 059-599-120	11/16/2022	12/13/2022, 10:30 AM

Base Bid

SAP 59-599-120 Job 2011 Altona Brdg L3656, 59K59 (Rd75) Box Culvert - SAP 59-599-120

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		John Riley Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc		Gladen Construction Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT (EACH)	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE (L F)	394	\$2.00	\$788.00	\$1.00	\$394.00	\$1.00	\$394.00	\$1.00	\$394.00	\$2.00	\$788.00	\$1.15	\$453.10	\$2.00	\$788.00
4	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV) (C Y)	514	\$20.00	\$10,280.00	\$15.00	\$7,710.00	\$22.00	\$11,308.00	\$23.00	\$11,822.00	\$14.00	\$7,196.00	\$26.25	\$13,492.50	\$34.00	\$17,476.00
5	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV) (C Y)	165	\$45.00	\$7,425.00	\$56.00	\$9,240.00	\$38.00	\$6,270.00	\$44.00	\$7,260.00	\$45.00	\$7,425.00	\$63.65	\$10,502.25	\$62.00	\$10,230.00
6	2501.502 138" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON (EACH)	4	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$20,335.00	\$81,340.00	\$20,500.00	\$82,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$22,942.00	\$91,768.00	\$18,500.00	\$74,000.00

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		John Riley Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc		Gladen Construction Inc		
					Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	
7	2501.503 138" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA (L F)	84	\$1,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$2,170.00	\$182,280.00	\$2,400.00	\$201,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$189,000.00	\$2,488.00	\$208,992.00	\$2,475.00	\$207,900.00	\$2,370.00	\$199,080.00	
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV (C Y)	172	\$75.00	\$12,900.00	\$62.00	\$10,664.00	\$70.00	\$12,040.00	\$65.00	\$11,180.00	\$70.00	\$12,040.00	\$90.00	\$15,480.00	\$87.00	\$14,964.00	
9	2557.603 TEMPORARY FENCE (L F)	434	\$4.00	\$1,736.00	\$1.50	\$651.00	\$1.50	\$651.00	\$1.00	\$434.00	\$4.75	\$2,061.50	\$7.75	\$3,363.50	\$4.75	\$2,061.50	
10	2557.603 5 BARBED WIRE FENCE (L F)	194	\$8.00	\$1,552.00	\$6.50	\$1,261.00	\$6.50	\$1,261.00	\$6.00	\$1,164.00	\$7.12	\$1,381.28	\$7.30	\$1,416.20	\$7.12	\$1,381.28	
11	2557.603 3 STRAND WIRE FENCE (LIN FT)	274	\$7.00	\$1,918.00	\$6.50	\$1,781.00	\$6.50	\$1,781.00	\$5.00	\$1,370.00	\$7.12	\$1,950.88	\$7.30	\$2,000.20	\$7.12	\$1,950.88	
12	2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE HI (L F)	255	\$4.00	\$1,020.00	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$2.00	\$510.00	\$3.17	\$808.35	\$3.35	\$854.25	\$3.17	\$808.35	
13	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW (L F)	255	\$4.00	\$1,020.00	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$3.00	\$765.00	\$2.90	\$739.50	\$3.35	\$854.25	\$2.90	\$739.50	
14	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (LS)	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,118.00	\$1,118.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	
15	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N (S Y)	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.50	\$1,068.00	\$1.80	\$1,281.60	\$1.55	\$1,103.60	\$1.80	\$1,281.60	
16	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION) (L S)	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$559.00	\$559.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
				Total	\$189,063.00	Total	\$309,697.80	Total	\$328,331.80	Total	\$333,467.00	Total	\$337,364.11	Total	\$380,264.85	Total	\$364,011.11

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		John Riley Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc		Gladen Construction Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
2	2104.502 REMOVE BOX CULVERT (EACH)	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,894.00	\$11,894.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE (L F)	200	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.15	\$230.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
4	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV) (C Y)	408	\$20.00	\$8,160.00	\$15.00	\$6,120.00	\$20.00	\$8,160.00	\$23.00	\$9,384.00	\$14.00	\$5,712.00	\$26.30	\$10,730.40	\$35.40	\$14,443.20
5	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (MOD) LV (C Y)	181	\$45.00	\$8,145.00	\$56.00	\$10,136.00	\$38.00	\$6,878.00	\$44.00	\$7,964.00	\$45.00	\$8,145.00	\$62.60	\$11,330.60	\$61.90	\$11,203.90
6	2501.502 115" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON (EACH)	6	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$82,800.00	\$12,750.00	\$76,500.00	\$15,225.00	\$91,350.00	\$17,366.00	\$104,196.00	\$14,337.00	\$86,022.00	\$12,200.00	\$73,200.00
7	2501.503 115" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH CULV CL IIA (L F)	120	\$700.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,574.00	\$188,880.00	\$1,690.00	\$202,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$192,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$192,000.00	\$1,716.00	\$205,920.00	\$1,783.00	\$213,960.00
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV (C Y)	214	\$75.00	\$16,050.00	\$62.00	\$13,268.00	\$70.00	\$14,980.00	\$65.00	\$13,910.00	\$70.00	\$14,980.00	\$88.40	\$18,917.60	\$82.25	\$17,601.50
9	2557.603 TEMPORARY FENCE (L F)	454	\$4.00	\$1,816.00	\$1.50	\$681.00	\$1.50	\$681.00	\$1.00	\$454.00	\$4.75	\$2,156.50	\$1.70	\$771.80	\$4.75	\$2,156.50
10	2557.603 2 STRAND WIRE FENCE (LIN FT)	254	\$6.50	\$1,651.00	\$6.50	\$1,651.00	\$6.50	\$1,651.00	\$5.00	\$1,270.00	\$7.12	\$1,808.48	\$7.30	\$1,854.20	\$7.12	\$1,808.48

				R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		John Riley Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc		Gladen Construction Inc		
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
11	2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE HI (L F)	180	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$3.17	\$570.60	\$3.35	\$603.00	\$3.17	\$570.60
12	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW (L F)	180	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$2.90	\$522.00	\$3.35	\$603.00	\$2.90	\$522.00
13	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (LS)	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,117.00	\$1,117.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
14	2575.504 EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 4N (S Y)	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.50	\$1,068.00	\$1.80	\$1,281.60	\$1.55	\$1,103.60	\$1.80	\$1,281.60
15	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION) (L S)	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$559.00	\$559.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
				<u>Total</u>		<u>Total</u>		<u>Total</u>		<u>Total</u>		<u>Total</u>		<u>Total</u>		<u>Total</u>
				\$182,086.00		\$319,672.80		\$322,426.80		\$331,000.00		\$344,472.18		\$359,456.20		\$375,897.78

SAP 59-599-125 Job 2112 Altona Brdg no#, 59K65 Box Culvert - SAP 59-599-125

				R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		John Riley Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc		Gladen Construction Inc		
Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
2	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS (L F)	42	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$45.00	\$1,890.00	\$18.00	\$756.00	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$167.00	\$7,014.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		John Riley Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc		Gladen Construction Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE (L F)	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.15	\$115.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
4	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD (TON)	14	\$18.00	\$252.00	\$22.00	\$308.00	\$28.00	\$392.00	\$16.00	\$224.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$47.50	\$665.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00
5	2412.502 16X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT, TYPE I (EACH)	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$44,600.00	\$22,100.00	\$44,200.00	\$24,750.00	\$49,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$24,735.00	\$49,470.00	\$20,400.00	\$40,800.00
6	2412.503 16X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (L F)	35	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$2,690.00	\$94,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$96,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$2,984.00	\$104,440.00	\$3,114.00	\$108,990.00
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV) (C Y)	198	\$20.00	\$3,960.00	\$22.00	\$4,356.00	\$22.00	\$4,356.00	\$25.00	\$4,950.00	\$16.00	\$3,168.00	\$27.90	\$5,524.20	\$37.40	\$7,405.20
8	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING (MOD) LV (C Y)	85	\$45.00	\$3,825.00	\$52.00	\$4,420.00	\$38.00	\$3,230.00	\$45.00	\$3,825.00	\$42.00	\$3,570.00	\$67.25	\$5,716.25	\$80.90	\$6,876.50
9	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III (C Y)	91	\$75.00	\$6,825.00	\$63.00	\$5,733.00	\$70.00	\$6,370.00	\$65.00	\$5,915.00	\$70.00	\$6,370.00	\$97.60	\$8,881.60	\$84.70	\$7,707.70
10	2557.603 3 BARBED WIRE FENCE (L F)	154	\$7.00	\$1,078.00	\$6.50	\$1,001.00	\$6.50	\$1,001.00	\$5.00	\$770.00	\$7.12	\$1,096.48	\$7.30	\$1,124.20	\$7.12	\$1,096.48
11	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN (EACH)	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$112.00	\$448.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
12	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN POST (EACH)	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$84.00	\$168.00	\$400.00	\$800.00

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		John Riley Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc		Gladen Construction Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
13	2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE HI (L F)	180	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$3.17	\$570.60	\$3.35	\$603.00	\$3.17	\$570.60
14	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW (L F)	180	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$2.90	\$522.00	\$3.35	\$603.00	\$2.90	\$522.00
15	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (LS)	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,117.00	\$1,117.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
16	2575.504 ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 30 (S Y)	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.50	\$1,068.00	\$1.83	\$1,302.96	\$1.55	\$1,103.60	\$1.83	\$1,302.96
17	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION) (L S)	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$558.00	\$558.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
				Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total
				\$109,784.00	\$167,084.80	\$175,415.80	\$172,458.00	\$193,100.04	\$193,850.85	\$201,001.44						

SAP 59-599-131 Job 2118 Altona Brdg no#, 59K64 Box Culvert - SAP 59-599-131

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		John Riley Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc		Gladen Construction Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,360.00	\$9,360.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS (L F)	83	\$30.00	\$2,490.00	\$20.00	\$1,660.00	\$35.00	\$2,905.00	\$18.00	\$1,494.00	\$70.00	\$5,810.00	\$98.00	\$8,134.00	\$60.00	\$4,980.00

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		John Riley Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc		Gladen Construction Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE (L F)	230	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$1.15	\$264.50	\$2.00	\$460.00
4	2211.509 AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5 MOD (TON)	40	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$23.00	\$920.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$29.25	\$1,170.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
5	2401.507 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3S52) (C Y)	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$995.00	\$5,970.00	\$506.66	\$3,039.96	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,320.00	\$7,920.00	\$904.00	\$5,424.00	\$940.00	\$5,640.00
6	2411.541 REINFORCEMENT BARS (#5) (POUND)	634	\$3.00	\$1,902.00	\$10.00	\$6,340.00	\$1.36	\$862.24	\$5.00	\$3,170.00	\$6.30	\$3,994.20	\$3.30	\$2,092.20	\$12.00	\$7,608.00
7	2412.502 12X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT, TYPE III (EACH)	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$23,200.00	\$46,400.00	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$24,250.00	\$48,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,905.00	\$49,810.00	\$21,500.00	\$43,000.00
8	2412.511 12X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (LIN FT)	38	\$1,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,930.00	\$73,340.00	\$1,900.00	\$72,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$79,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$2,025.00	\$76,950.00	\$2,290.00	\$87,020.00
9	2411.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV) (C Y)	125	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$18.00	\$2,250.00	\$22.00	\$2,750.00	\$23.00	\$2,875.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00	\$27.75	\$3,468.75	\$35.33	\$4,416.25
10	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV) (C Y)	77	\$45.00	\$3,465.00	\$60.00	\$4,620.00	\$38.00	\$2,926.00	\$44.00	\$3,388.00	\$42.00	\$3,234.00	\$66.25	\$5,101.25	\$78.65	\$6,056.05
11	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV (C Y)	95	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$64.00	\$6,080.00	\$70.00	\$6,650.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$72.00	\$6,840.00	\$97.50	\$9,262.50	\$83.25	\$7,908.75
12	2557.603 3 BARBED WIRE FENCE (L F)	270	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$7.12	\$1,922.40	\$6.75	\$1,822.50	\$7.12	\$1,922.40

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		John Riley Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc		Gladen Construction Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
13	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN (EACH)	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$112.00	\$448.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
14	2564.602 FURNISH & INSTALL SIGN POST (EACH)	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$84.00	\$168.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
15	2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE HI (L F)	170	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$340.00	\$3.17	\$538.90	\$3.35	\$569.50	\$3.17	\$538.90
16	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW (L F)	170	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$2.90	\$493.00	\$3.35	\$569.50	\$2.90	\$493.00
17	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (LS)	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,117.00	\$1,117.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
18	2575.504 ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 30 (S Y)	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$3.00	\$2,136.00	\$1.80	\$1,281.60	\$1.55	\$1,103.60	\$1.80	\$1,281.60
19	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION) (L S)	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$558.00	\$558.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
				<u>Total</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Total</u>
				\$99,736.00	\$162,526.80	\$147,120.00	\$160,908.00	\$201,469.10	\$174,833.30	\$186,874.95						

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		John Riley Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc		Gladen Construction Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION (LS)	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,860.00	\$5,860.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
2	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS (L F)	42	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$18.00	\$756.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$111.00	\$4,662.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00
3	2104.503 REMOVE FENCE (L F)	245	\$2.00	\$490.00	\$1.00	\$245.00	\$1.00	\$245.00	\$1.00	\$245.00	\$2.00	\$490.00	\$1.15	\$281.75	\$2.00	\$490.00
4	2412.502 10X4 PRECAST CONC BOX CULV END SECT TYPE I (EACH)	2	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$34,600.00	\$15,775.00	\$31,550.00	\$18,600.00	\$37,200.00	\$23,400.00	\$46,800.00	\$20,290.00	\$40,580.00	\$15,800.00	\$31,600.00
5	2412.503 10X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (L F)	50	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$84,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$87,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$110,000.00	\$1,854.00	\$92,700.00	\$2,123.00	\$106,150.00
6	2451.507 GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV) (C Y)	335	\$20.00	\$6,700.00	\$22.00	\$7,370.00	\$22.00	\$7,370.00	\$27.00	\$9,045.00	\$18.00	\$6,030.00	\$31.00	\$10,385.00	\$40.10	\$13,433.50
7	2451.507 GRANULAR BEDDING MOD. (LV) (C Y)	82	\$45.00	\$3,690.00	\$56.00	\$4,592.00	\$38.00	\$3,116.00	\$47.00	\$3,854.00	\$45.00	\$3,690.00	\$70.00	\$5,740.00	\$78.92	\$6,471.44
8	2511.507 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV (C Y)	82	\$75.00	\$6,150.00	\$65.00	\$5,330.00	\$70.00	\$5,740.00	\$67.00	\$5,494.00	\$76.00	\$6,232.00	\$98.00	\$8,036.00	\$86.20	\$7,068.40
9	2557.603 2 STRAND WIRE FENCE (LIN FT)	200	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.12	\$1,424.00	\$6.75	\$1,350.00	\$7.12	\$1,424.00
10	2557.603 4 BARBED WOVEN WIRE FENCE (L F)	45	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$7.12	\$320.40	\$11.20	\$504.00	\$7.12	\$320.40
11	2573.503 SILT FENCE, TYPE HI (L F)	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.17	\$634.00	\$3.35	\$670.00	\$3.17	\$634.00

Line	Item	Quantity	Est Price	Est Total	R & G Construction Co Inc		A & C Excavating		Midwest Contracting LLC		John Riley Construction Inc		Landwehr Construction Inc		Gladen Construction Inc	
					Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
12	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW (L F)	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.90	\$580.00	\$3.35	\$670.00	\$2.90	\$580.00
13	2575.501 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (LS)	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,117.00	\$1,117.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
14	2575.504 ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 30 (S Y)	712	\$2.00	\$1,424.00	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.40	\$996.80	\$1.50	\$1,068.00	\$1.80	\$1,281.60	\$1.55	\$1,103.60	\$1.80	\$1,281.60
15	2575.601 TURF ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILIZATION) (L S)	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$558.00	\$558.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
				Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total	Total
				\$104,574.00	\$148,183.80	\$144,547.80	\$158,112.00	\$185,282.00	\$185,857.35	\$184,783.34						

Base Bid Totals

Est Total: \$685,243.00

R & G Construction Co Inc: \$1,107,166.00

A & C Excavating: \$1,117,842.20

Midwest Contracting LLC: \$1,155,945.00

John Riley Construction Inc: \$1,261,687.43

Landwehr Construction Inc: \$1,294,262.55

Gladen Construction Inc: \$1,312,568.62

Totals

Est Total: \$685,243.00

R & G Construction Co Inc: \$1,107,166.00

A & C Excavating: \$1,117,842.20

Midwest Contracting LLC: \$1,155,945.00

John Riley Construction Inc: \$1,261,687.43

Landwehr Construction Inc: \$1,294,262.55

Gladen Construction Inc: \$1,312,568.62

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

License Number:

Signature:

Date: